Seizure of not of standard quality drug tablet Tablet Phenytoin IP B.No. T-5616 Mfg. date:04/2025Exp. Date: 03/2027Mfg. by: Jackson Laboratories 

Pvt.Ltd.,22-24,Majitha Road,Byepass Amritsar- 143001,Qty:1*10*39 Tablets (390 tablets). 

Total Seizure in the 

month of January, 

2026 
Total:   19,37,813 ( Nineteen Lacs thirty seven thousand eight hundred thirteen only). 

Unlicensed 
Unlicensed shops detected and closed down: 1. Shop of Abdul Hameed Rather at Khemina  Bharabad Hajin. 2. Mohd Ramzan at Gulshanpora Markandal Bandipora 
Unlicensed shop being run by Ishfaq Ahmad Mir S/O Ghulam Nabi Mir R/O Rangil Ganderbal at Darend Ganderbal Ganderbal